



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 715 OF 2011

Dadarao Vasantao Daware and ors.

VERSUS

Vasantao Abarao Khondar/Khandar and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.

DATE : 7-7-2016.

Eight weeks time is granted to the appellants to file private paper book subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- to the High Court Bar Library, Nagpur in addition to costs of Rs. 500/- as directed by this Court earlier.

JUDGE

wasnik