



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 274 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 715 OF 2011

Dadarao Vasantrao Daware (dead) and Ors.

Vs.

Shri Vasantrao Abarrao Khondar / Khandar and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P. S. Patil, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23.09.2022.

Mr. Patil, learned counsel for the
appellants, seeks time to inform Ms. Mategaonkar,
for listing of this matter.

2. List the matter on 30.09.2022.

JUDGE