



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 715 OF 2011

DADARAO VASANTRAO DAWARE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

SHRI VASANTRAO ABARAO KHONDAR/KHANDAR AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for appellants.
Shri A. V. Joshi, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATED : 11/11/2022.

1. Shri Patil, learned counsel makes a request that considering the limited issue to be decided by this Court on whether the premium is required to be paid for the pillion in the case of package policy, no paper book would be necessary.
2. Learned counsel for the Insurance Company agrees with the same.
3. Let the filing of paper book be dispensed with.
4. List on 25/11/2022.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]