



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1420 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 715 OF 2011

(Dadarao Vasantrao Daware and ors Vs. Vasantrao Abarao Khandar and anr)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D.G Gawande, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 17.04.2026

Heard.

2. The application is preferred at the instance of appellant praying for deletion of name of appellant no. 1 on the ground that the appellant Dadarao Daware has died in the year 2014 and his legal heirs are already joined as appellant.

3. In view of the averments made, the Civil Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

4. Learned counsel for appellant submitted that during pendency of the present appeal, original appellant no. 4 has attained majority and therefore, he be permitted to carry out necessary amendment in cause title. Permission is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

5. Stand over to 27.4.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)



2017:BHC-NAG:25719

Belkhede, PS