



2017:BHC-NAG:25719

48) FA 715-2011.odt

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 715 OF 2011

DADARAO VASANTRAO DAWARE (DELETED) AND OTHERS
VS
VASANTRAO ABARAO KHONDAR/KHANDAR (DISMISSED) AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri D.G.Gawande, Advocate for appellant nos. 2 to 4

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 27th APRIL, 2026.

None appears for the respondent no. 2 -
Insurance Company.

2. It is made clear that, if on the next date, the learned counsel for the Insurance Company fails to appear, the matter shall be heard on merit.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

B.T.K.